

THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT

CASE NO. SC06-2072

LOUIS R. MONTELLO,
Petitioner,

v.

SONIA JUCHT MONTELLO,
Respondent

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

On Appeal From the Third District Court of Appeal
State of Florida

Louis R. Montello, Esq.
Florida Bar No. 0624950
MONTELLO & ASSOCIATES, P.A.
777 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1070
Miami, Florida 33131
Telephone: (305) 373-0300
Facsimile: (305) 373-3739
Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page(s)</u>
PREFACE.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	9
ARGUMENT	
I. THIS COURT SHOULD RESOLVE THE CERTIFIED..13 CONFLICT BY DETERMINING THAT FLORIDA FAMILY LAW RULE OF PROCEDURE 12.525, ADOPTED EFFECTIVE MARCH 3, 2005, BY AMENDMENTS TO THE FLORIDA FAMILY LAW RULES OF PROCEDURE (RULE 12.525), 897 SO. 2D 467 (FLA. 2005), DOES NOT APPLY RETROACTIVELY TO A FINAL JUDGMENT OF DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE ENTERED ON MARCH 1, 2004	
II. THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION IN...17 NOT AWARDING THE FORMER HUSBAND FRIDAY NIGHT VISITATION WITH HIS CHILDREN ON ALTERNATING WEEKENDS	
CONCLUSION.....	24
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	26
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	26

PREFACE

1. Appellee/Cross-Appellant Louis R. Montello will be referred to as the **“Former Husband.”**

2. Appellant/Cross-Appellee Sonia Jucht Montello will be referred to as the **“Former Wife.”**

3. Citations to the General Magistrate’s Report and Recommendation, which is located in the record of the related appeal in Case No. 3D04-1094, will be referred to as **“R&R, p. ___.”**

4. Citations to the Final Judgment of Dissolution of Marriage, which is located in the record of the related appeal in Case No. 3D04-1094, will be referred to as **“Final Judgment of Dissolution, p. ___.”**

5. Citations to the Report of the General Magistrate (Attorney’s Fees and Costs) and Notice of Filing, which is located in Volume II, pages 201-214 of the record for the related appeal in Case No. 3D05-1615, will be referred to as **“Attorney’s Fees R&R, p. ____.”**

6. Citations to the transcripts of the hearing before the General Magistrate held on December 10, 2004, which are located in Volumes III and IV of the record for the related appeal in Case No. 3D05-1615, will be referred to as **“Trans., 12/10/04, p. ___.”**

7. Citations to the transcript of the hearing on the Former Husband's Exceptions to the Attorney's Fees R&R, which is located in the supplemental record, will be referred to as "**Trans. 5/17/05, p. __.**"

8. Citations to the transcript of the trial proceedings, which are located in Volumes VIII through XII of the record for the related appeal in Case No. 3D04-1094, may be referred to the relevant volume of the record or as "**Trans., date, p. __.**"

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page(s)</u>
<u>CASES:</u>	
<u>Abbo v. Briskin</u> , 660 So. 2d 1157 (Fla. 4th DCA 1995)	18, 21
<u>Andrade v. Dantas</u> , 776 So. 2d 1080 (Fla. 3d DCA 2001)	22
<u>Barner v. Barner</u> , 716 So. 2d 795 (Fla. 4th DCA 1998)	18
<u>Blanton v. City of Pinellas Park</u> , 887 So. 2d 1224 (Fla. 2004)	14
<u>Caldwell v. Finochi</u> , 909 So. 2d 976 (Fla. 2d DCA 2005)	11, 16
<u>Coyne v. Coyne</u> , 895 So. 2d 469 (Fla. 2d DCA 2005)	21
<u>Drakulich v. Drakulich</u> , 705 So. 2d 665 (Fla. 3d DCA 1998)	23
<u>Feller v. State</u> , 637 So. 2d 911, 914 (Fla. 1994)	8
<u>Fulton County Administrator v. Sullivan</u> , 753 So. 2d 549 (Fla. 1999)	8
<u>Italiano v. Italiano</u> , 920 So. 2d 694 (Fla. 2d DCA 2006)	11, 16
<u>Mendez-Perez v. Perez-Perez</u> , 656 So. 2d 458 (Fla. 1995)	10

<u>Natkow v. Natkow,</u> 696 So. 2d 315 (Fla. 1997)	10
<u>Nicoletti v Nicoletti,</u> 902 So. 2d 215 (Fla. 2d DCA 2005)	11, 16
<u>Pearlstein v. King,</u> 610 So. 2d 445 (Fla. 1992)	10
<u>Ponce v. Minda,</u> 923 So. 2d 1250 (Fla. 2d DCA 2006)	11, 16
<u>Reddell v. Reddell,</u> 900 So. 2d 670 (Fla. 5th DCA 2005)	11, 16
<u>Russenberger v. Russenberger,</u> 669 So. 2d 1044 (Fla. 1996)	23
<u>SAIA Motor Freight Line, Inc. v. Reid,</u> 930 So. 2d 598 (Fla. 2006)	9
<u>Sharon v. Sharon,</u> 915 So. 2d 630 (Fla. 2d DCA 2005)	11, 16
<u>Smith v. Smith,</u> 902 So. 2d 859 (Fla. 1st DCA 2005)	5, 11
<u>Sotnick v. Sotnick,</u> 650 So.2d 157 (Fla. 3d DCA 1995)	19
<u>Wade v. Hirschman,</u> 903 So. 2d 928 (Fla. 2005)	13
<u>RULES:</u>	
Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.525	2-5, 9, 13-15
Fla. Fam. L. R. P. 12.525	3-5, 8, 10, 11, 13-17, 24, 25

Amendments to the Florida Family Law Rules of Procedure
897 So. 2d 467 (Fla. 2005)

3, 10, 11, 13,
14 and 24
